

14th May, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited

Scrip Code –

National Stock Exchange of India Limited: SIEMENS EQ
BSE Limited: 500550

Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in Business Standard (in English) and Navshakti (in Marathi) on 14th May, 2022, regarding financial results of the Company for the second quarter / half-year ended 31st March, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For **Siemens Limited**



Ketan Thaker
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

SIEMENS**Extract of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2022**

(₹ in millions)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		31 March	31 March	31 March	30 September	31 March	30 September
		2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 1)	2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Audited) (Refer Note 1)	2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	39,547	34,837	75,056	136,392		
2	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	4,582	4,388	7,946	14,178		
3	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	3,400	3,190	5,900	10,485		
4	Net Profit for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	487	-	859		
5	Net Profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	125	-	403		
6	Net Profit for the period	3,400	3,315	5,900	10,888		
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,138	3,497	5,673	11,159		
8	Equity Share Capital	712	712	712	712		
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	102,892		
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (in Rupees) *						
	- Basic and diluted EPS for continuing operations	9.55	8.96	16.57	29.44		
	- Basic and diluted EPS for discontinued operations	-	0.35	-	1.13		
	- Basic and diluted EPS from Total operations	9.55	9.31	16.57	30.57		
	* not annualised except year end EPS						

Notes:

- On 1 March 2021, Siemens Limited ("The Holding Company") acquired 99.22% equity share capital of C&S Electric Limited from its promoters for a preliminary sale share consideration of ₹ 21,588 million, payable in cash, on cash free/debt free basis on terms and conditions that are mutually agreed between the parties to the transaction. The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired have been determined in accordance with IND AS 103 'Business Combinations'. The purchase price has been allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on the estimated fair values at the date of acquisition. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired has been allocated to goodwill. The Group has completed the purchase price allocation during the quarter ended 31 March 2022. Accordingly, the comparative figures have been restated wherever necessary. The fair value of net identifiable assets acquired has been finalised at ₹ 9,640 million, net of deferred tax impact (Provisional Fair Value as on 31 March 2021 was ₹ 9,073 million) after measurement period adjustments due to revision in fair valuation of intangible and tangible assets, financial assets, contingent liabilities and inventories on refinement in key assumptions and valuation methods. As a result, goodwill as on 31 March 2022 is ₹ 12,072 million, whereas provisional value of goodwill as on 31 March 2021 was ₹ 12,586 million.
- The operations during the previous year ended 30 September 2021 were impacted due to the second wave of COVID-19. The expenses incurred in respect of continuing operations for the year ended 30 September 2021 were ₹ 262 million.
- During the previous year, on 1 January 2021, the Holding Company divested its Mechanical Drives (MD) business to Flender Drives Private Limited for a final consideration of ₹ 3,759 million. The gain on the sale transaction for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2021 and year ended 30 September 2021 was ₹ 487 million. The tax expense on this transaction for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2021 and year ended 30 September 2021 was ₹ 362 million (including write-off of deferred tax assets of ₹ 302 million). The results for the same has been disclosed as discontinued operations.
- The Holding Company has executed a Power Purchase Agreement and entered into a Share Subscription and Shareholders Agreement on 22 October 2021, for the subscription of 26% of the paid-up equity share capital of Sunsole Renewables Private Limited (Sunsole), subject to fulfilment of conditions precedent as agreed between the parties. On 28 February 2022, Sunsole has allotted 26% of its paid-up equity share capital to the Holding Company as first tranche allotment for a consideration of ₹ 2.7 million. The Holding Company has accounted for the investment as per Equity Method under IND AS 28 'Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures'.
- The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2022 are given below:

(₹ in millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	31 March	31 March	31 March	30 September	31 March	30 September
	2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Unaudited)	2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Audited)	2022 (Unaudited)	2021 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	36,285	33,543	68,684	129,631		
Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	4,448	4,326	7,746	14,306		
Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	3,289	3,158	5,742	10,627		
Net Profit for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	487	-	859		
Net Profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	125	-	403		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,027	3,467	5,515	11,301		

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six monthly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six monthly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.siemens.co.in).

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12 May 2022

For Siemens Limited

Siemens Limited

Registered office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel.: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2404
Email / Contact: Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com / www.siemens.co.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer



Regd. & Head Office : Mahaveera Circle, Kankanady, Mangaluru - 575 002
CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128, e-mail: investor.grievance@ktkbank.com
[Website : www.karnatakabank.com, Tel. no. 0824-2228222]

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016 as amended ("the Rules") read with Section 124(6) of Companies Act, 2013, Karnataka Bank is mandated to transfer all such shares to the IEPF, where the dividend has not been claimed by the shareholders of the Bank for a period of seven consecutive years.

Bank has vide letter dated 12.05.2022, communicated to the concerned shareholders individually whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF during the financial year 2022-23. The Bank has uploaded full details of such shareholders/shares on its website www.karnatakabank.com/investor-portal/shareholder-information and request all such shareholders to verify the details of unclaimed dividends and the shares that are liable to be transferred to IEPF and claim any such unclaimed dividend amount before the due date mentioned hereafter.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that as per the Rules, the Bank would be issuing duplicate Share Certificate(s) in lieu of the original Share Certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of dematerialisation and transfer of such shares to IEPF and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Bank on its website shall be strictly regarded and deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Bank for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF by way of corporate action.

It may be noted that in case the Bank does not receive any communication/valid claim from the concerned shareholders by 12.08.2022, the Bank will proceed with dematerialisation and/or transfer the shares to IEPF by way of corporate action as per procedure stipulated in the Rules without any further notice.

In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares and dividend after transfer to IEPF, a separate application can be made to the IEPF Authority, in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e., www.iepf.gov.in.

For further information/to claim unclaimed dividend, the shareholder(s) may contact Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents-Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, No.30, Ramana Residency, 4th Cross, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bengaluru-560003; Telephone: +91-080-23460815 to 23460818; email: irg@integratedindia.in

Date : 13.05.2022
Place : Mangaluru

For The Karnataka Bank Ltd.
Prasanna Patil
Company Secretary

SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Qube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M.V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059. (T) +91 22 40381888; (F) +91 22 40381850
Email id: investor@safari.in, Website: www.safaribags.com, CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31/Mar/22	31/Dec/21	31/Mar/21	31/Mar/22	31/Mar/21	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Revenue from Operations	19,292.08	20,399.77	13,290.75	70,568.24	32,797.55	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,194.52	914.77	835.34	3,839.31	(2,883.70)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	266.50	914.77	835.34	2,911.29	(2,883.70)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	239.68	690.02	621.71	2,236.76	(2,089.69)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	267.38	665.01	542.28	2,189.39	(2,205.92)	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	447.79	447.79	447.73	447.79	447.73	
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				29,650.73	27,451.33	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (in Rs.) - (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	1.07 1.03	3.08 2.91	2.78 2.77	9.99 9.54	(9.34) (9.34)	

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 is available on the Company's website www.safaribags.com under Investor Relations section and on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31/Mar/22	31/Dec/21	31/Mar/21	31/Mar/22	31/Mar/21	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Revenue from Operations	19,278.70	20,390.18	13,290.75	70,544.09	32,797.55	
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,210.08	946.33	836.62	3,905.00	(2,881.35)	
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	282.06	946.33	836.62	2,976.98	(2,881.35)	
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	256.87	718.01	624.72	2,300.52	(2,085.61)	

Date : 13th May, 2022
Place : Mumbai

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
Sudhir Jatia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00031969

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U67190MH2007PLC174287
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Energy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.
Tel. No. : +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No. : +91 22 6630 3223 • Email: vineet.singh@jmf.com • Website: www.jmfinancialarc.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
1	Total Income from Operations	81.87	82.87	98.56	511.01	373.25	519.43	384.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	21.46	15.88	13.96	230.20	83.03	230.31	84.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	21.46	15.88	13.96	230.20	83.03	230.31	84.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	14.38	13.08	10.38	171.90	63.50	171.99	64.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.35	13.11	10.47	171.94	63.59	172.03	64.54
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	344.64	344.64	344.64	344.64	344.64	344.64	344.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,341.40	1,326.91	1,168.15	1,341.40	1,168.15	1,343.62	1,170.28
8	Securities Premium Account	194.34	194.34	194.34	194.34	194.34	194.34	194.34
9	Net worth	1,686.04	1,671.55	1,512.79	1,686.04	1,512.79	1,688.26*	1,514.92*
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,323.31	2,392.01	2,576.20	2,323.31	2,576.20	2,384.94	2,576.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.38	1.43	1.70	1.38	1.70	1.41	1.70
13	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (in ₹)							
	1. Basic:	0.36	0.33	0.26	4.32	1.59	4.32	1.60
	2. Diluted:	0.36	0.33	0.26	4.31	1.59	4.32	1.60
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

* - Net worth is excluding Non-Controlling Interest.

- Notes:**
- The above audited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (collectively referred as Stock Exchanges) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of said unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.jmfinancialarc.com.
 - The other details required under Regulation 52 and 54 of the SEBI LODR have been submitted to Stock Exchanges and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 12, 2022

Sd/-
V P Shetty
Chairman
DIN: 00021773

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
*A fully customer centric company***TENDER NOTICE**

E-tenders with a validity upto 180 days from the last date of bid submission are hereby invited from eligible bidders for Supply, Construction and Installation of LT AB cables for conversion of existing LT lines on bare conductor to Aerial Bundled XLPE cable within the jurisdiction of Cachar Electrical Circle of APDCL under Distribution Infrastructure Works (Loss Reduction) of Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS). The bid document along with other relevant information will be available for download in www.apdcl.org and www.assamtenders.gov.in as mentioned hereunder:

NIT NO: CGM(PP&D)/APDCL/RDSS/Cachar/LR/Pkg-I	
Description	Date & Time
Date of Download of RFB/NIT	20.05.2022 at 16:00 hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting	27.05.2022 at 12:00 hrs.
Bid Submission start date and time	03.06.2022 from 12:00 hrs.
Deadline for Bid Submission	21.06.2022 till 15:00 hrs.
Date & time of opening of Technical part of Bid	23.06.2022 at 12:00 hrs.

Any changes of the above will be notified subsequently through amendment.
Sd/-, Chief General Manager (PP&D), APDCL

Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!

FORM NO. INC-26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014]
**Before the Regional Director, South East Region,
3rd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Tattianaram Village,
Hayat Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-500068,
Telangana**

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013,
Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and
Rule 30(6) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of M/s. Abidat Private Limited (CIN#
U80901TG2012PTC098183 having its Registered Office at Plot No: 41
**VasanthValley, Kondapur, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad 500 036
Telangana, - Applicant Company**

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director, South East Region) under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 09.05.2022 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Telangana" to "State of Tamil Nadu".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, South East Region, 3rd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Tattianaram Village, Hayat Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-500 068, Telangana, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

Plot No: 41 Vasanth Valley, Kondapur,
SerilingampallyMandal, Hyderabad 500 036 Telangana
Date : 13.05.2022
Place: Hyderabad

For and on behalf of the Applicant
Deepa Reji Abraham
Director
DIN# 00212451

